

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 490

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after the second "Education" insert "Pilot"; in lines 4 and 17, in each instance, after "education" insert "pilot"; in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, strike "Advisory Board" and substitute "Alternative Education Pilot Program Board of Directors"; in lines 6 and 7, strike "Advisory Board" and substitute "Alternative Education Pilot Program Board of Directors"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 9 down through "delinquent;" in line 10; and in line 30, strike "(d)" and substitute "(F)".

On page 2, in line 27, after "EDUCATION" insert "PILOT".

On page 3, in lines 20, 23, and 25, in each instance, after "EDUCATION" insert "PILOT"; and in lines 28 and 30, in each instance, after "education" insert "pilot".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, strike "AND" and substitute "OR"; in lines 10, 12, and 19, in each instance, strike "ADVISORY BOARD" and substitute "ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION PILOT PROGRAM BOARD OF DIRECTORS"; in line 17, strike "AND"; in line 18, after "EXECUTIVE" insert "OR THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S DESIGNEE;

(V) THE SECRETARY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE; AND

(VI) ONE MEMBER WHO IS A RESIDENT OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION PILOT PROGRAM IS LOCATED, APPOINTED BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE";

and in line 31, strike "(1)".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 6, inclusive.